

Requested by Representative GOODWIN

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4080**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, after line 6, insert:

2 **“(2)(a) ‘District predatory animals’ means bears, red foxes, gray**
3 **foxes, coyotes, cougars, bobcats, minks, muskrats, river otters,**
4 **raccoons, feral swine as defined by the State Department of Agricul-**
5 **ture by rule, rabbits, rodents and birds that are or may be destructive**
6 **to agricultural crops, products and activities.**

7 **“(b) ‘District predatory animals’ does not mean game birds and**
8 **other birds determined by the State Fish and Wildlife Commission to**
9 **need protection.”.**

10 In line 7, delete “(2)” and insert “(3)”.

11 In line 8, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.

12 In line 9, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.

13 In line 10, delete “(5)” and insert “(6)”.

14 Delete lines 13 through 18.

15 In line 19, after “from” insert “district”.

16 In line 23, after “from” insert “district”.

17 On page 2, line 13, after “from” insert “district”.

18 On page 3, line 31, after “from” insert “district”.

19 On page 5, line 7, after “from” insert “district”.

20
